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Day 1 — Monday 27th of October 2025 (Virtual)

08:30-09:00
09:00-09:45
09:45-10:30
10:30-10:45
10:45-12:00
12:00-13:00
13:00-14:15
14:15-14:30
14:30-15:30
15:30-16:00
16:00-17:00
17:00-17:30

Arrival and Registration
Welcome

Keynote Address

Networking Break

Parallel Sessions: Streams 1-6
Lunch

Parallel Sessions: Streams 1-6
Break

Panel Discussion

Networking Break

Professional Development Workshops 1-4

Taking Stock



Day 2 — Tuesday 28th of October 2025 (In-Person)

08:30-09:00
09:00-09:45
09:45-10:30
10:15-10:45
10:45-11:00
11:00-12:00
12:00-13:00
13:00-14:15
14:15-14:30
14:30-15:30
15:30-16:00
16:00-17:00
17:00-17:30
18:30-19:00
19:00-21:00

Arrival and Registration
Welcome

Keynote Address 1

Keynote Address 2
Networking Break

Parallel Sessions: Streams 1-6
Lunch

Parallel Sessions: Streams 1-6
Break

Panel Discussion

Networking Break
Professional Development Workshops 1-4
Taking Stock

Drinks Reception

Gala Dinner

Day 3 — Wednesday 29* of October 2025 (In-Person)

08:30-09:00
09:00-10:15
10:15-10:30
10:30-11:00
11:00-11:45
11:45-13:30
13:30-14:30

Arrival and Registration

Tour of Bolton Stadium/Formula One Race Simulation
Networking Break

Welcome

Keynote Address

Parallel Sessions: Streams 1-6

Lunch



14:30-15:30
15:30-15:45
15:45-16:45
16:45-17:00
17:00-17:15
17:15-17:30

Professional Development Workshops 1-4
Break

Panel Discussion

Refresher Session

Taking Stock

Farewell



