





# **Empowering Leaders for Global Contemporary Businesses 2025 Provisional Programme**

### Date: 27–29 October 2025 | University of Greater Manchester, United Kingdom

#### Day 1 - Monday 27th of October 2025 (Virtual)

08:30-09:00	Arrival and Registration
09:00-09:45	Welcome
09:45-10:30	Keynote Address
10:30-10:45	Networking Break
10:45-12:00	Parallel Sessions: Streams 1-6
12:00-13:00	Lunch
13:00-14:15	Parallel Sessions: Streams 1-6
14:15-14:30	Break
14:30-15:30	Panel Discussion
15:30-16:00	Networking Break
16:00-17:00	Professional Development Workshops 1-4
17:00-17:30	Taking Stock

## Day 2 - Tuesday 28th of October 2025 (In-Person)

08:30-09:00	Arrival and Registration
09:00-09:45	Welcome
09:45-10:30	Keynote Address 1
10:15-10:45	Keynote Address 2
10:45-11:00	Networking Break
11:00-12:00	Parallel Sessions: Streams 1-6
12:00-13:00	Lunch
13:00-14:15	Parallel Sessions: Streams 1-6
14:15-14:30	Break
14:30-15:30	Panel Discussion
15:30-16:00	Networking Break
16:00- 17:00	Professional Development Workshops 1-4
17:00-17:30	Taking Stock
18:30-19:00	Drinks Reception
19:00-21:00	Gala Dinner

## Day 3 - Wednesday 29th of October 2025 (In-Person)

08:30-09:00	Arrival and Registration
09:00-10:15	Tour of Bolton Stadium/Formula One Race Simulation
10:15-10:30	Networking Break
10:30-11:00	Welcome
11:00-11:45	Keynote Address
11:45-13:30	Parallel Sessions: Streams 1-6
13:30-14:30	Lunch

14:30-15:30	Professional Development Workshops 1-4
15:30-15:45	Break
15:45-16:45	Panel Discussion
16:45-17:00	Refresher Session
17:00-17:15	Taking Stock
17:15-17:30	Farewell